Docket No.: 2006US311

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CHMMERCE Patent and Trade hark Office

PATENTS ONLY

98A/REV02	▼ ▼		<u>'</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	l original documents or copy	hereof.
	2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):	
1, Name of conveying party(ies):			
Raiph R. Dammel	Name: AZ ELECTRO	NIC MATERIALS USA CO	<u>.P</u>
M. Dalil Rahman David L. Rentkiewicz	>		
Mari yan Werden	Address: <u>70 MEIST</u>	ER AVENUE	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
D o	City: SOMERVILLE	State/Prov.: N	
Security Agreement Change of Name	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Other	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>08876</u>	
8/6/2007, 8/13/2007,		s(es) 🗓 Yes 🗵	lo
Execution Date: 8/14/2007, and 8/15/2007	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) La Yes Ma	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		9/22/2006, 9/2	:/2004
4. Application number(a) or regionation members (a)	the execution date of the		•
If this document is being filed together with a new application			
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	•	
11/538,841 October 5, 2006			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	4 M	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of appli	cations and patents involved	1
concerning document should be mailed:	o, rotal fruitibel of appli	ections and paterns involves	
Name: ALAN P. KASS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 32,142		xcess or insufficiency should	be
		ed to deposit account	
Address: AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS USA CORP.	·		
70 MEISTER AVENUE	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account num	ber:	
City: SOMERVILLE State/Prov.: NJ			
. TICA 710. 09876	50-3309	n 1	
Country: USA ZIP: 08876	-		
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE		
	, <u>ua</u> , ,		
9. Statement and signature.		nd any affected service a fer	e canv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct a	по апу ацаспео сору із а ті	a copy
of the original document.	las Place	08/20/2007	
ALAN P. KASS			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	PALLEN I	

700338659

REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0149

Docket No. 2006US311

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED Ralph R. Dammel, citizen of the Germany, residing at 8 Quimby Lane, Flemington, New Jersey 08822, M. Dalil Rahman, citizen of the US, residing at 62 Concord Ridge Road, Flemington, New Jersey 08822, David L. Rentkiewicz, citizen of the US, residing at 203 Magie Avenue, Roselle Part, New Jersey 07204, and Karl van Werden, citizen of Germany, residing at Am Heimbacher Pfad 10, D-65307 Bad Schwalbach, Germany, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PHOTOACTIVE COMPOUNDS, Docket No. 2006US311, U.S. Serial No. 11/538,841, filed October 5, 2006, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, AZ Electronic Materials USA Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, 70 Meister Avenue, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

Docket No. 2006US311

DATE 08-15-07

Ralph R. Dammel

DATE 08-13-07

M. Dalil Rahman

DATE ______

DATE 6. feigus + 2007 Karl van Werden (LS)